Equities are included in the portfolio to enhance
returns while maintaining appropriate exposure to
risk. The public equity portfolio will be invested across
geographic regions, capitalization, type and impact
thematic. This will help to increase diversification
and reduce risk over the long-term. Private equity
investments are expected to provide additional return
and are diversified across geographic regions, vintage
and type.

Fixed Income
Fixed income securities are expected to produce
income and mitigate risk. They act as a diversifier and
should help to protect capital in volatile markets. Much
of the fixed income allocation is invested in Canadian
nominal bonds, while private debt is expected to
provide additional return.

Inflation-Sensitive
Inflation-sensitive assets in the portfolio are made up
of real estate, infrastructure and other real assets. The
inclusion of inflation-sensitive assets in the portfolio
is to contribute to the inflation-adjusted value of
the portfolio over the long-term (as measured by
Canadian CPI) and to generate regular cash flow from
distributions.

10 • McConnell Foundation Statement of Investment Policies & Procedures

Asset Mix Policy

ASSET CLASS POLICY WEIGHT RANGE

Equity 55% 40-70%

Fixed Income 20% 10-30%

Inflation-Sensitive 25% 15-35%

TOTAL 100%

Equity

Sub-Asset Class Canada Global TOTAL

Public Equity 5% 40% 45%

Private Equity - - 10%

TOTAL 55%

Fixed Income

Sub-Asset Class Canada Global TOTAL

Cash & Cash Equivalents 3% - 3%

Nominal Bonds 10% - 10%

Private Debt - - 7%

TOTAL 20%

Inflation-Sensitive

Sub-Asset Class Canada Global TOTAL

Real Assets - - 25%

TOTAL 25%

Note: Mission-Related Investments are integrated into the
asset mix policy while Program-Related Investments are
excluded.

11 • McConnell Foundation Statement of Investment Policies & Procedures

Varia

Borrowing
The Trustees have adopted a borrowing resolution
empowering the Senior Leadership Team of
the Foundation to borrow funds, if necessary,
on a short-term basis to resolve any cash flow
requirements and/or to avoid a distress sale of
securities. Foundation investment staff, with